BEFOREL THE STATE BOARD OF EQUALIZATION . *50.SBE-0

OF THE ST4ATT OF CATTRODRMTL
(e 4 Sdddd W adbd el WL VOLlaAd UL\L!,L&'L

In the latter of the Appeal Of )
UHITED AIRCRAFT TROLUCTS, I}!C..)).
Appearances:

For Appellant:' arthur L. imrray, Attorney
at Law

FOor Respondent: Burl U, Lack, chict Counsel :
Iiiltor Huot, Associate Tax
Counsel

CRINI ON

This appeal is mide pursuent to Section 27 of the papk-
Corporation Franchise Tax iAct(Chapterl?, Statutes (f ?2%&;3;?
anended) from the action of the Frenchise Tax Commissioner { now
succeeded by the Franchise Tex Faard) on the claimof United
ﬁ|rcraf5&rrqggcts{1mc., f or r? unds” of tcx in the amounts of
©70.81, ¢36,386.90, $58.22 mnd $39.51 for the income years-
ended Novembder 30, 1943, 1944, 1644 ond 1945, respectively, the
Cormissioncy hav ing mié v the refunds I N 1949 but having allowed
intercst only to end inclucing July 9, 1947, on the amcunt Of
taz refunded.

A

The refund cleins were based upon a decreuse | N Appellant's
income due to the rencgotiction of one Of 1tS contrncts with
the United Stetes and the allowence of cdditional amortization
Ceductions ON energeney faeilities. Ths sivpollant Soes NOt
question the amcunts Of tax refundee by th€“Commissioner DUt
objects to his zotion in allowing interest en those cmounts
only tO and including July 9, 1947., It contencs that intcrest .
shculd have been allowsd, in uccorfance with Seetion 27 of the

Bank and Corporation Frenchise Tax act, up to within thirty (20)

toye of the time of refund of the overpayrents,

4 , 0 o - » P r
oot the.?ﬁmg the overpoyments were madle, Scetion 27{c) of
the Act proviced in part 2s follows: :

| "Intercst shall be allowed and peid upen any
ov?rpaymsnt of any tax, 1f the overpuyment was not
rade beenuse o an error or n:istaks cn the part of
the texvayer, at the rate of 6 per centum per
annur .,." (ciphasis added) : :
- Tais provisicon was amenced, however, by Chanter 1317,
Statutes Of 1947, effective July 10, 1947, to reuc OS follows:

ﬂlmmuuunumulmmmuuuunuuuunmf

R ey

ST o sy

i < e

e TS e

s

ey e,




(R N

i et

b o d o

B

BINEE L2 AT RN S

e

e

IR SRR

w‘\%;p““%.

;
b
&
g
2
a3
B
e
Z
=
4

=
&
3
Y
=
.
<
ES
E
%

CAppesl of United Al‘or ft r;vuvcts, Inc,

"Interest shnll be allowed and pulu upon any
overpayuent of any tax, if tie overpoyuent wes mode
because of zn error or-uistake on the part of the
cerissioner, 2t the rate of 6 per centum per

HLLUW o4 (enpnasis ccded) '

The Afpdll nt does nct contend that the overpajyiients in
question were the result of an error or nistake on-the part of
the Commissioner.. There is presented for lecisi -J, "ncnvlingly
only the que gticn whether the 1947 enenduent to Secticn 27{c)
operated from its cifective cate 10 r¢cvcud the runaing ﬁf
interest on cverpaynents of th rode pricr ths rpto.

This question has bzen ccn¢i&ered recently by the nttorncv
Genersl of the Stute of California, his Opinion o, 50/45 of
¥arch 23, 1950, stating os fo0llows:

"4 somewhat analegous guastion was presented

’n the rmcent case of Gregory vs. State of Cali-
- Tornia (1948) 32 Cal. 24:700, 197 e 2¢ 728, In

0 thnt cose & gift tox recovery weticon was pencing
at the time the toxing act was amended to ollow
interest cn over: avrents, the pmyment of such
interest not previously being nermitted, It was
held thet the t&xpayar in Cht«ln4P€ julgrent for
the amount of the tex woe entitled to interest
frem the effeetive Cdate of the anendénient. In
the ccurse of its opinion the Cocurt said, at

puge 703:

‘lioreover, it should be noteld thuot what-
ver the law may be clsewiere it has always
teen the rele in Cslifornic tuct there is
no implied contract of cuy kind that the state

"will pay interest on its incebtedness for it
is lisble cnly when Lafe so by ututute.'

ﬁUt=¢1z ng the basic previse of the Gregory
cusc, it :ust Io;low thct wiile on interest obli-

ation bused upen COltrfCt riay resist change, o
qtrtutory interest rig At feor o particulcr period
Cepends upon the low in effect curing that period.
“h t such is the lo has“been scttled in this Stete
for many years, Vhite vs. Lvons (1871) 42 Cal.
279 Py ‘81}

"It is coneluded, thernlvro' that tae taxpoyer
¥ not . recover interest upon 1ts wv¢rn\"L-“+ of

a
X subscquent to the cffective éate of the 1947
auendlient to secticn 27{(e).n . :

-4

*a
4

In view of this Opinion and the
thu &cil;n of the Comuiss st bc susteined.

T Y} N e Yl e i o et e e MR, S et e o
L. . PR [N .

authoritics 01tCurtherein,

£
©
£
L
£
3

e -

ety

e e

L P
T e e e 2wt



s

LI

LIS

(RTINS

RS e o

g R ko« ke, TR

IT IS HERERY CLYERED, ALJUY DGID ANT LT CaELD _nursuﬁqt'to ,
T the Ennu’\ng Cnrn' ~tion Ir nrnaM Tex Act, thot S
en of the Fr. ncﬂlsu e Corztisalonsr (acw SuCCtLuUC o :
ehise Tux Board) or the clein of United airecraft C
Sy L0C,, Tur refunds uf tox in the anounts of »70.81, :
$36,386.,20 58 ”2 and 39,51 for the incoue yeurs cnced
Luvc;bcr ’O 1943, 1944, 1944, onc 1945, respuctively, the 5
bJLIlSSl»n“‘ haxlnv allowed interecst only t4 and LPClutlhg '
July 9, 1947, o tho um,unt oI bax rufunucc be sustained.

b g e,

‘ Done at ESocraiento, Cs llfuz“‘“; this 17th cay of Iay, 1950,
oy tie Stute Board of Equ lization,

George R. Eeilly, Chairman
T
P C'

J.o Lo Qvuv (’_\_l 3 I HCH ;b"‘r ’ g ;.' .

EJu C. uCPulll, Ier:ber i

i L

ATTIST: Lixwell L. Pieree, Scer otary i
b

ci

by

: i

e

T e e T o, MRS gt i
- 5 v

gy s

T

301

P g TR e W

s BT



